

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 01/04/06
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-1A8304
LOCATION 03-GLE-32-5.9/10.8

IN GLENN COUNTY NEAR ORLAND FROM
0.5 KM EAST OF 6TH AVENUE TO THE
GLENN AND BUTTE COUNTY LINE

PAGE 1
01/05/06
CONTRACT CODE 'D '
22 CONTRACT ITEMS

ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID ACST-P032-(039)E
P-P032-(039)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HA22 2,042,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,800,858.00 AMOUNT OVER 379,874.00 PERCENT OVER EST 21.09
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,180,732.00	2	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY 530 891-6555 INC 00091712 1764 SKYWAY FAX 530 894-6220 CHICO CA 95928
2	2,300,535.00	1	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC 951 346-1825 00569352 P O BOX 1266 FAX 951 682-1094 RIVERSIDE CA 92502
3	2,366,000.00	3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077
4	2,427,675.00	5	MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 916 381-0911 00726454 20 LIGHT SKY COURT FAX 916 381-0611 SACRAMENTO CA 95828
5	2,714,330.60	4	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 916 386-5900 00000008 P O BOX 276830 FAX 916 386-2940 SACRAMENTO CA 95827-6830

03-1A8304
03-GLE-32-5
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 2
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 5, 6 AND 14 THRU 19
	CENTERLINE ROAD OIL AUBURN CA	ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	ITEM 3
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	ITEMS 20 THRU 22 (PARTIAL)
	WESTERN STABILIZATION DIXON CA	ITEMS 11 AND 12 (PARTIAL)

03-1A8304
03-GLE-32-5
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 3
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE 1536 CALLOWAY DRIVE BAKERSFIELD CA 93312	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY 1764 SKYWAY CHICO CA 95928	PAVING ASPHALT CONCRETE
	RICHARD A HEAPS ELECTRIC 8909 FLORIN ROAD SACRAMENTO CA 95829	SIGNALS
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY 1450 FITZGERALD AVENUE RIALTO CA 92376	STRIPING
	THOMAS AND PRATT 1988 BROADWAY STREET VALLEJO CA 94539	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A C DIKE COMPANY 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ITEM 10 (PARTIAL)
	ANRAK CORP 5820 MAYHEW ROAD SACRAMENTO CA 95827	ITEM 8 (PARTIAL)
	APPLY A LINE 19652 N HIRSCH COURT ANDERSON CA 96007	ITEMS 5, 6 AND 14 THRU 19

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1A8304
03-GLE-32-5
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 4
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ESWPPP CONSULTANTS 1649 SISKIYOU DRIVE WALNUT CREEK CA 94598	ITEM 1
	FARWEST SAFETY INC 226 N MAIN STREET LODI CA 95240	ITEM 3 (PARTIAL)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC 561 A MERCANTILE DRIVE COTATI CA 94931	ITEMS 20 THRU 22 (PARTIAL)
	THOMAS AND PRATT 1988 BROADWAY STREET VALLEJO CA 94589	ITEM 9 (PARTIAL)
	WESTERN OIL AND SPREADING 8556 WEYAND AVENUE SACRAMENTO CA 95828	ITEM 13 (PARTIAL)
	WESTERN STABILIZATION 395 INDUSTRIAL WAY DIXON CA 95620	ITEMS 11 AND 12 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	SHOULDER BACKING
	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1A8304
03-GLE-32-5
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 5
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FAIRFAX CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN
	BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FAIRFAX CA	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	MODIFY TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION AND MODIFY SIGNAL
	PENHALL COMPANY VISALIA CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
	WESTERN STABILIZATION DIXON CA	COLD FOAM RECYCLED BASE AND FOAMING PAVING ASPHALT

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	BOBBIE MACK GRINDING VISALIA CA	COLD PLANE PAVEMENT
	ESWPPP WALNUT CREEK CA	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA	FURNISH AND SPREAD TACK OIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1A8304
03-GLE-32-5
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 6
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	RICHARD A HEAPS ELECTRICAL SACRAMENTO CA	ELECTRICAL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,300.00	5,300.00
4 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
5	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	150	50.00	7,500.00
6	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	9,000	1.20	10,800.00
7 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
8 (S)	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	81,000	2.00	162,000.00
9	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,900.00	1,900.00
10	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	TONN	720	65.00	46,800.00
11	037786	COLD FOAM IN PLACE RECYCLED BASE	M2	79,900	6.25	499,375.00
12	037787	PAVING ASPHALT (FOAMING ASPHALT)	TONN	1,160	440.00	510,400.00
13	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	9,560	70.00	669,200.00
14 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	150	56.00	8,400.00
15 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	15,650	.68	10,642.00
16 (S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	5,820	1.20	6,984.00
17 (S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	340	5.00	1,700.00
18 (S)	840570	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)	M	6,530	.70	4,571.00
19 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,360	4.50	6,120.00
20 (S)	860889	MODIFY TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
21 (S)	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	LUMP SUM	42,840.00	42,840.00
22	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	82,000.00	82,000.00
					TOTAL	2,180,732.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,080.00	3080.00	2,100.00	2100.00	3,750.00	3750.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	8,670.00	8670.00	11,500.00	11500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
3	3,430.00	3430.00	6,000.00	6000.00	6,600.00	6600.00	5,500.00	5500.00
4	111,000.00	111000.00	135,000.00	135000.00	63,000.00	63000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
5	16.50	2475.00	83.50	12525.00	85.00	12750.00	80.00	12000.00
6	1.93	17370.00	1.75	15750.00	1.80	16200.00	1.60	14400.00
7	1,152.00	1152.00	12,000.00	12000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	19,000.00	19000.00
8	1.42	115020.00	2.00	162000.00	2.05	166050.00	2.00	162000.00
9	1,980.00	1980.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
10	30.05	21636.00	81.00	58320.00	80.00	57600.00	45.00	32400.00
11	6.68	533732.00	5.25	419475.00	5.20	415480.00	9.50	759050.00
12	435.65	505354.00	440.00	510400.00	506.00	586960.00	480.00	556800.00
13	74.80	715088.00	90.00	860400.00	89.15	852274.00	75.00	717000.00
14	38.50	5775.00	60.00	9000.00	61.60	9240.00	57.00	8550.00
15	1.10	17215.00	1.00	15650.00	.80	12520.00	.70	10955.00
16	1.10	6402.00	1.30	7566.00	1.35	7857.00	1.20	6984.00
17	2.20	748.00	5.35	1819.00	5.50	1870.00	5.10	1734.00
18	1.10	7183.00	.75	4897.50	.80	5224.00	.72	4701.60
19	3.30	4488.00	4.85	6596.00	5.00	6800.00	4.60	6256.00
20	27,300.00	27300.00	10,000.00	10000.00	27,000.00	27000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
21	39,500.00	39500.00	50,000.00	50000.00	39,500.00	39500.00	36,000.00	36000.00
22	151,937.00	151937.00	50,001.50	50001.50	100,000.00	100000.00	211,000.00	211000.00
TOT		2,300,535.00		2,366,000.00		2,427,675.00		2,714,330.60